
AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 26 Apr / 9 May 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 26 Apr M086 (Whiteoak, Killen) (86-115GHz)

Tue 27 Apr Unallocated

Wed 28 Apr VLBI

Thu 29 Apr VLBI

Fri 30 Apr

Sat 1 May Antenna Tests (Kesteven)

Sun 2 May

Mon 3 May End Term 

Tue 4 May Unallocated

Wed 5 May

Thu 6 May mm-Wave Tests (Carrad)

Fri 7 May

Sat 8 May M070 (Hollow, Hunt) (86-115GHz)

Sun 9 May

LST 18  0  6 12
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 10 / 23 May 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 10 May M070

Tue 11 May Top Hat Replacement (Kesteven)

Wed 12 May

Thur 13 May

Fri 14 May

Sat 15 May VSOP

Sun 16 May M093 (Norris,Bourke,Phillips) (85-115GHz)

Mon 17 May

Tue 18 May

Wed 19 May VSOP VSOP

Thur 20 May M005 (Woermann) (20cm) VSOP

Fri 21 May

V
SO

P

Sat 22 May VSOP

Sun 23 May

LST 18  0  6 12
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 24 May / 6 Jun 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 24 May

Tue 25 May M005 (Woermann) (20cm)

Wed 26 May VSOP

Thur 27 May

V
SO

P

VSOP

Fri 28 May

V
SO

P

Sat 29 May

Sun 30 May

Mon 31 May

Tue 1 Jun

Wed 2 Jun

Thur 3 Jun Maintenance/Testing

Fri 4 Jun VSOP

Sat 5 Jun

V
SO

P

M005 (Woermann) (20cm)

Sun 6 Jun

LST 18  0  6 12
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 7 / 20 June 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 7 Jun M005 (Woermann) (20cm)

Tue 8 Jun

Wed 9 Jun Maintenance/Testing

Thur 10 Jun M005 (20cm)

Fri 11 Jun M005 (20cm)

Sat 12 Jun

Sun 13 Jun

Mon 14 Jun VLBI

Tue 15 Jun

Wed 16 Jun

Thur 17 Jun

Fri 18 Jun

Sat 19 Jun M005 (Woermann) (20cm)

Sun 20 Jun VSOP VSOP

LST 18  0  6 12
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 21 Jun / 4 Jul 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 21 Jun VSOP

Tue 22 Jun M005 (Woermann) (20cm)

Wed 23 Jun

Thur 24 Jun

Fri 25 Jun Maintenance/Testing

Sat 26 Jun Maint/Test

Sun 27 Jun Unallocated

Mon 28 Jun

Tue 29 Jun

Wed 30 Jun Panel Installation

Thur 1 Jul

Fri 2 Jul

Sat 3 Jul

Sun 4 Jul University of NSW

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 5 / 18 Jul 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 5 Jul

Tue 6 Jul

Wed 7 Jul

Thur 8 Jul

Fri 9 Jul

Sat 10 Jul University of NSW

Sun 11 Jul

Mon 12 Jul

Tue 13 Jul

Wed 14 Jul

Thur 15 Jul

Fri 16 Jul

Sat 17 Jul

Sun 18 Jul

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 19 Jul / 1 Aug 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 19 Jul

Tue 20 Jul

Wed 21 Jul VSOP

Thur 22 Jul VSOP

Fri 23 Jul VSOP

Sat 24 Jul

V
SO

P

VSOP

Sun 25 Jul University of NSW

Mon 26 Jul

Tue 27 Jul VSOP

Wed 28 Jul VSOP

Thur 29 Jul

Fri 30 Jul

Sat 31 Jul

Sun 1 Aug VSOP

LST  0  6 12 18

Page 7 - VERSION 3

23/7/99



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 2 / 15 Aug 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 2 Aug

Tue 3 Aug

Wed 4 Aug VSOP

Thur 5 Aug

Fri 6 Aug

Sat 7 Aug VSOP

Sun 8 Aug University of NSW

Mon 9 Aug

Tue 10 Aug

Wed 11 Aug VSOP

Thur 12 Aug

Fri 13 Aug VSOP

Sat 14 Aug VSOP

Sun 15 Aug

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 16 / 29 Aug 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 16 Aug

Tue 17 Aug

Wed 18 Aug VSOP

Thur 19 Aug VSOP

Fri 20 Aug

Sat 21 Aug

Sun 22 Aug University of NSW

Mon 23 Aug

Tue 24 Aug

Wed 25 Aug VSOP

Thur 26 Aug

Fri 27 Aug

Sat 28 Aug

Sun 29 Aug

LST  0  6 12 18

Page 9 - VERSION 4

3/8/99



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 30 Aug / 12 Sep 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 30 Aug University of NSW

Tue 31 Aug VSOP

Wed 1 Sep VSOP End Term

Thur 2 Sep

Fri 3 Sep

Sat 4 Sep

Sun 5 Sep

Mon 6 Sep

Tue 7 Sep

Wed 8 Sep

Thur 9 Sep

Fri 10 Sep

Sat 11 Sep

Sun 12 Sep

LST  0  6 12 18
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